MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

CHAP. 817

Chapter 317.

Resolve in favor of the Eastern Maine Insane Hospital.

Eastern
Maine Insane Hospital, in
favor of.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of twenty-six thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and nine, for the support of patients, said sum to be expended under the direction of the trustees of insane hospitals.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 318.

Resolve in favor of John J. Dearborn.

John J. Dearborn, favor of. Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of fifteen dollars for services, and eighteen dollars for mileage, to be paid John J. Dearborn, of Newburg, for attendance during the organization of the senate.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 319.

Resolve in favor of Verdi Ludgate, Chairman of the Committee on Education.

Verdi Ludgate, in favor of. Resolved, that there be appropriated and paid to Verdi Ludgate, chairman of the committee on education, the sum of ninety dollars and fifty cents for expenses incurred by said committee in visiting schools at Gorham, Farmington, Machias, Dexter, Orono, Lewiston, Wilton and Mars Hill.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 320.

Resolve in favor of Clerk of the Committee on Interior Waters.

A. P. Norton, in favor of, Resolved, that there be appropriated and paid to A. P. Norton the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars, for services as clerk of the committee on interior waters.

Approved April 2, 1909: